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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-2025-001366 11/15/2024 11/19/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solut ons We are requesting copy of an acc dent report involving 

Our reference#:  (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/03/2023 To 07/03/2023)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001349 11/14/2024 11/19/2024 Casualty Underwriters Insurance/Inter 
Amer cas Ins

I need a pol ce report for an incident which occurred on BIA.

Location of inc dent: 

Involved parties: .

We need this report in order to process an auto claim. I have attached a separate request with our letterhead.

Thank you,







Assigned

DOI-2025-001160 11/04/2024 11/05/2024 -

Hi U.S.BIA,


I am looking for informat on on the following:

Proof indicating that in recent years (2023 and 2024), ~$64b+ assets from the Indian Trust were w thdrawn/granted in the form of refundable, one-time transferable income tax credits (that 
tribes can then sell). These may be in the form of a “registration number” for tranches of these credits. I have seen these tax cred ts referred to as “Sovereign Tribal Tax Cred ts,” or “Native 
American Tribal Trust Tax Cred ts.”

There are plans for the Department of Treasury to release a Submission Portal and a Treasury Portal Registration that allow indiv duals that buy these tax cred ts to track them with registrat on 
numbers

Which tribes were involved in being granted these tax cred ts

Which tribes are still eligible for being granted additional tax credits from the Indian Trust in the future


I have been told by a party selling these tax credits that the Indian Self Determination and Education Assistance Act (ISDEAA) of 1975 (P.L. 93-638, 25 USC 46) and its related amendments 
(1988, 1990, 1994, 2000, 2004, 2009, 2013, 2018, 2020, 2021) show negotiat ons from Native American tribes and the Federal government on Indian Trust assets. Specifically, there are over 
$64b in refundable, one-time transferable income tax credits that Native Americans have gotten access to from the Indian Trust.


These tax credits were then transferred to White River Energy Corporation (OTCQB: WTRV). According to SEC filings:


On November 22, 2023, Wh te River Energy Corporation (OTCQB: WTRV) entered into a joint venture agreement with a part cular Native American Tribe. It is the responsibility of Wh te River 
Energy Corporation to monetize the value of the NATC.


On February 16, 2024, Wh te River entered into a letter of intent w th the part cular tribe and a third party intermediary (Wh te River Native CDFI LLC) setting forth the terms of Wh te River’s 
contemplated purchase of $13 billion of United States federal income tax cred ts from the particular tribe in exchange for $3 mill on cash and 10 million shares of the Company’s restr cted 
common stock, wh ch vested upon the receipt of a valid registration number for the Cred ts from the U.S. Treasury.


On March 12, 2024, the Company received a registrat on number for the third and fourth tranche of Cred ts totaling $58.5 Bill on. The cumulative total of Cred ts that the Company has received 
or agreed to purchase is $64 Bill on, wh ch includes the first and second tranches for wh ch a registrat on number was received on February 22, 2024.


Note the registration years for these cred ts is $18.5 Bill on for 2023 and $45.5 Billion in 2024. These dates will become meaningful should Congress enact legislat on specific to these unique tax 
cred ts in 2024 (2023 registration would be grandfathered to current rules and regulations).


I have attached a document claiming Department of Treasury and Bureau of Indian Affairs author ty on these tax cred ts.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2023 To 11/01/2024)

Closed

DOI-2025-001299 11/12/2024 11/12/2024 FTI Consulting

I would like copies of all land surveys, plat maps or other related documents for the mining leases on Indian Lands subm tted to the BIA.  All of these leases are located in McKinley County, NM 
in either .  The lease numbers of interest are as follows:  



















Please contact me if you have quest ons or need more informat on from me.  Thank you very much for your help w th this request. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1960 To 
12/31/1980) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1960 To 12/31/1980)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001473 11/19/2024 11/19/2024 FTI Consulting

I am requesting any and all information regarding the Rock Hat uranium mine (also known as the Tom Holl day prospect). wh ch was located on tribal trust land in San Juan County, Utah. 
According to  (The Geology and Product on History of the Uranium-Vanadium Deposits in Monument Valley, San Juan County, Utah (Utah Geological and Mineral Survey, 
Contract Report 91-4, February 1991), the area of the mine was claimed by Tom Holliday as an unnumbered mining permit in early 1950. According to AEC records, 11.54 tons ore ore were 
shipped from the mine in 1950. (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/19/2024 To 04/18/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001547 11/20/2024 11/20/2024 Davis Kelin Law Firm, LLC

As you know, this firm represents . This request is directed towards The Bureau of Indian Affairs off cers for an incident near .


•All documents, photographs, video recordings, audio recordings, lapel recordings, dash

cam v deo, CAD logs, 911 aud o recordings, 911 transcripts, investigatory notes, or

other material created, collected, or stored in any media including any diagrams, charts

measurements, photographs, reconstructions, or other tangible things arising from the

inc dent that occurred on  involving  and BIA officers

(hereinafter,  Inc dent”);

•All video, photographs, text messages, e-mails, and vo cemails related to the 


, incident;

•Police report(s), fire reports, supplemental reports, and w tness statements (including

aud o statements) related to the , inc dent;

•Assignments for traff c control related to the fires on or about , at or near


;

•Training for traffic control related to the fires on or about  at or near Hull

Road, Ruidoso, New Mex co prov ded to all BIA officers;

•Orders related to traff c control for the fires on or about , at or near 




•All information or documents related to the traffic control assignments at or 


and

•All information or documents related to the  incident.


If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001579 11/21/2024 11/21/2024 Osage Hills Pipeline Company, LLC See attached document.  Request is for Osage Agency in Pawhuska, OK. On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-001823 11/25/2024 11/25/2024 T and R Trucking  Inc I am looking for a full report on the Blister Fire (North of Wolf Point, MT). (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/10/2022 To 08/31/2022) Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-001227 09/30/2024 11/05/2024 -

I am requesting any and all documents relating to the death of my cousin,  on the Indian Reservation in Sparks, Nevada. was born on
 and he died on  He was enrolled with the  and  was killed after he fell asleep during a New Year’s Party on the reservat on. 

fell asleep on a couch ins de a home on the  Reservation, when he was moved by the residents of the home into a garage/shed outside. He was placed on a couch in the 
garage/shed and a fire was l t in a trash can to keep him warm. It was freezing that night and was likely in the ‘teens of temperature.  died of carbon monoxide poisoning at some point 
in the early morning of  No charges were ever brought forward against any of the residents of the home, and I am filing this request to get access to documents so that my 
family and I may finally have answers to why investigators never charged anyone for  killing.

I am a law student at the University of Nevada, Las Vegas and currently serving as a for the Nevada Law Journal at the Boyd School of Law. I am a c tizen of the 

Indian Colony, and I am wr ting a paper on case and my hope is that this law art cle will shed light on the historical and modern disparities that tribal nations in Nevada 
have faced within the field of criminal law. So, I would like access to every document that relates to  death and investigation. Since Congress onal statutes have authorized only federal 
agencies to have author ty to prosecute Major Crimes in Indian Country, the federal agencies are often the only ones able to prosecute serious crimes. There has been a history of Federal 
agencies struggling to prosecute such crimes and as a result, tribal nat ons in Nevada have long delt with communities rife with criminals as well as crime, since there are circumstances where 
certain crimes go unresolved. Thus, I am hoping to use this example to call for more resources and awareness to federal prosecutors w thin Indian Country. 

I am requesting for an expedited report so that I can meet deadlines for the Nevada Law Journal. The Nevada Law Journal is the premier Law Review in the State of Nevada and thus I have 
several deadlines for research to meet before I can publish this article. I need this request expedited so I can help to restore my community and family, and potentially call for changes to be 
made with federal agencies conducting investigat ons in Nevadan Indian Country.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2000 To 09/30/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001507 11/20/2024 11/20/2024 World Leaders Foundat on Association,Inc
[“I”] am a)-[“  “]. delegate the power for requesting informat ons to b)-[“ “], for this reason i am asking the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Affairs "] to release all a)-[“Staff 
Members”], b)- Email address”], c)-[“Biographies”] in the : 2)- [“State of New Jersey”], be advised that i)-[ Legion Question”], this is because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty 
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[ ”], he is responsible to receive informat ons in the 3)-[ State of New Jersey”].

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-001508 11/20/2024 11/20/2024 World Leaders Foundat on Association,Inc
[“I”] am a)-[“  “]. delegate the power for requesting informat ons to b)-[“ for this reason i am asking the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Affairs "] to release all a)-[“Staff 
Members”], b)- Email address”], c)-[“Biographies”] in the : 2)- [“State of Iowa”], be advised that i)-[ Legion Question”], this is because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty quest ons, 
and for laboring process ii)-[ ], he is responsible to receive informat ons in the 3)-[“State of Iowa”].

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-001505 11/20/2024 11/20/2024 Ha ti Office Public Opportun ties, Inc
[“I”] am a)-[“  “]. delegate the power for requesting informat ons to b)-[“ “], for this reason i am asking the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Affairs "] to release all a)-[“Staff 
Members”], b)- Email address”], c)-[“Biographies”] in the : 2)- [“State of South Carolina ], be advised that i)-[ Legion Quest on”], this is because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty 
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[ ”], he is responsible to receive informat ons in the 3)-[ State of South Carolina”].

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-001506 11/20/2024 11/20/2024 Ha ti Office Public Opportun ties, Inc
[“I”] am a)-[“  “]. delegate the power for requesting informat ons to b)-[“ “], for this reason i am asking the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Affairs "] to release all a)-[“Staff 
Members”], b)- Email address”], c)-[“Biographies”] in the : 2)- [“State of New Mex co ], be advised that i)-[  Leg on Question”], this is because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty 
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[ ”], he is responsible to receive informat ons in the 3)-[ State of New Mexico”].

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarif cat on

DOI-2025-000301 10/05/2024 11/18/2024 post univers ty
I need a list of grazing leases and authorizers, including mineral and water rights and the limits to each lease for the Northern Cheyenn Reservat on. Also the lim ts of water use and the pollut on 
of natural aquifers for grazing means. The extent of the leases and how far they extend. Also any environmental impact statements concerning the Northern Cheyenn Reservat on and a map 
with the partitions of allotted land labeled appropriately.

Closed

Department of the Interior
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DOI-2025-001458 11/18/2024 11/19/2024 -

Pursuant to The Freedom of Informat on Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552 and the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552(a) Et Seq;


I hereby respectfully request the below listed information gathered during the course of the investigat on into the disappearance and subsequent hom cide of  from  
:


1. All Investigator notes, tips, photos, v deo interviews, audio (or transcripts thereof) gathered during the course of the investigation

2. Any and all Crime scene photographs if applicable

3. Photographs of all evidence documented during the course of the investigation

4. Any and all memos, documents, and reports, relating to the investigat on into the case

5. All W tness statements (w th necessary redactions to ensure privacy)

6. Any related inc dent reports pertaining to this case


Please provide digital copies to   


This informat on is not being requested or sought after for any commercial purposes, merely to attempt to analyze the information and further public understanding of the s tuation. 


I am 10 year law enforcement veteran that analyzes cold cases in an effort to assist agencies in closing them. My off ce is working w th family to make this inquiry into the case to 
facilitate better understanding of the situat on.

 

We are aware of the tragedy that occurred to   and my off ce only wishes to analyze the case and prov de your office with whatever supplemental information or leads I may 
develop. It is on these humanitarian grounds that we make this request. I am willing to sign a non-disclosure agreement if necessary.


       In the event that a fee shall be incurred for either searching or the copying of these documents or records, please inform me, Jordan Taylor, of the cost and I will prov de payment. 

 

However, if the cost exceeds $50, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees as the disclosure of the requested information is very highly in the publ c interest. 

 

I am requesting all files be un-redacted or at the very least only have personally dentifying informat on (PII) redacted.

 

This informat on should not be subject to any exempt ons of the Publ c Records Act, (PRA), and access to the requested document(s) should be granted within twenty (20) working days.

 

I also request that if you determine that any part of the informat on requested is exempt from the PRA, this informat on be dentified by document, and an explanation be prov ded. I also 
request that you prov de the statutory basis for your claim and your reasons for not exercising your discret on to release this information.

 

PRA also prov des that if any port ons of the file are exempt from release, the remainder of the file must be released. Therefore, I request that I be prov ded w th any and all portions that can 
reasonably be segregated. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/18/2023 To 11/18/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001840 11/25/2024 11/26/2024 Government Accountability Project

From June 1, 2023 through January 1, 2024, I request a sample of up to 10 completed FOIA case files from your office’s FOIA tracking system where scope clarif cation occurred. Each case 
must have all of: (1) a written agency response seeking clarif cation about the scope of records sought; (2) a wr tten requester response that clarified the request; (3) a final determination 
letter; and (4) a case closure date within the specified date range.

For each of these case files, I seek only: (1) the initial FOIA request; (2) the agency's scope clarif cat on letter (or email or similar record); (3) the requester's clarif cation response or the 
request as it was ultimately processed; (4) and the final determinat on letter.

Specif cally, for a sample of requests where clarif cation was needed, I’m looking for the original request, the rat onale for clarificat on, and the clarified request. I am studying how agencies and 
requesters work together to clarify and refine requests, so I need only the substance of these commun cations, not any personally dentifying details.

To reduce processing time and protect privacy: please exclude any Privacy Act requests, cases where clarif cation was sought solely about fees, and cases where the requester never responded 
with clarificat on. And please redact all personal informat on (names, addresses, emails, phone numbers). If your off ce cannot find 10 completed case files w th these cr teria, please send as 
many case files as you can find that do.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001683 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Off cer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Informat on Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of 
January 1, 2024 to present, all of the following records from GENEVIEVE GIACCARDO, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, INDIAN SERVICES: All communicat ons sent by the custodian (via the custodian's 
email outbox) containing the terms ('SF-52' OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-50') AND ('realignment' OR 'transfer' OR 'mass transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 't tle'). For any potentially responsive documents 
please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am am cable to a rolling product on as records are available. I request all responsive 
documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms 
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” w th respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals w th, or 
is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graph c matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether 
original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, 
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-off ce and intra-off ce communicat ons, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text 
messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Tw tter direct messages, 
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notat ons of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communicat on. Please comply fully with 5 
U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the timeframe of 1 January, 2024 to the present. Search Instruct ons: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full 
communicat ons/email chain, and all attachments. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classificat on.

Closed

DOI-2025-001684 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Off cer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Informat on Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of 
January 1, 2024 to present, all of the following records from JOHNNA BLACKHAIR, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, TRUST SERVICES: All communicat ons sent by the custodian (via the custodian's email 
outbox) containing the terms ('SF-52' OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-50') AND ('realignment' OR 'transfer' OR 'mass transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 't tle'). For any potentially responsive documents 
please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am am cable to a rolling product on as records are available. I request all responsive 
documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms 
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” w th respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals w th, or 
is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graph c matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether 
original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, 
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-off ce and intra-off ce communicat ons, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text 
messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Tw tter direct messages, 
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notat ons of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communicat on. Please comply fully with 5 
U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the timeframe of 1 January, 2024 to the present. Search Instruct ons: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full 
communicat ons/email chain, and all attachments. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classificat on.

Closed

DOI-2025-001685 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Off cer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Informat on Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of 
January 1, 2024 to present, all of the following records from DARRYL LACOUNTE, DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS: All communicat ons sent by the custodian (via the custodian's email 
outbox) containing the terms ('SF-52' OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-50') AND ('realignment' OR 'transfer' OR 'mass transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 't tle'). For any potentially responsive documents 
please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am am cable to a rolling product on as records are available. I request all responsive 
documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms 
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” w th respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals w th, or 
is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graph c matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether 
original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, 
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-off ce and intra-off ce communicat ons, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text 
messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Tw tter direct messages, 
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notat ons of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communicat on. Please comply fully with 5 
U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the timeframe of 1 January, 2024 to the present. Search Instruct ons: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full 
communicat ons/email chain, and all attachments. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classificat on.

Closed

DOI-2025-001681 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Off cer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Informat on Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of 
January 1, 2024 to present, all of the following records from JAMES MAYSONETT, ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, INTERIOR BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS: All communicat ons sent by the custodian 
(via the custodian's email outbox) containing the terms ('SF-52' OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-50') AND ('realignment' OR 'transfer' OR 'mass transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 'title'). For any potentially 
responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am am cable to a rolling product on as records are available. I request 
all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, 
such as news accounts or opin on pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the 
thread.The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers 
to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graph c matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how 
recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not lim ted to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instruct ons, financial reports, working papers, 
records, notes, letters, notices, confirmat ons, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-off ce and intra-office communicat ons, electronic mail 
(emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, 
Tw tter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, vo cemail, meeting or other commun cation. 
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the timeframe of 1 January, 2024 to the present. Search Instruct ons: For potentially responsive documents, please 
include the full commun cations/email chain, and all attachments. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classif cation.

Closed

DOI-2025-001682 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Off cer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Informat on Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulat ons of the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of 
January 1, 2024 to present, all of the following records from BARTHOLOMEW STEVENS, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FIELD OPERATIONS: All commun cat ons sent by the custodian (via the custodian's 
email outbox) containing the terms ('SF-52' OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-50') AND ('realignment' OR 'transfer' OR 'mass transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 't tle'). For any potentially responsive documents 
please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am am cable to a rolling product on as records are available. I request all responsive 
documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms 
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” w th respect to any given subject means anything that const tutes, contains, embodies, reflects, dentifies, states, refers to, deals w th, or 
is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graph c matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether 
original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, 
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-off ce and intra-off ce communicat ons, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text 
messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Tw tter direct messages, 
Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notat ons of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communicat on. Please comply fully with 5 
U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the timeframe of 1 January, 2024 to the present. Search Instruct ons: For potentially responsive documents, please include the full 
communicat ons/email chain, and all attachments. Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classificat on.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001361 11/15/2024 11/15/2024 -

This request generally duplicates one sent on October 16, 2024 to douglas.garcia@bia.gov, marietta.shortbull@bia.gov, and copied to jan ce.whipple-depina@bia.gov.


Requested are: 1) Identificat on [(i.e., names)] and contact information for those who made public comments by mail or electron cally in relat on to the proposed Koi Nat on of Northern 
California Shiloh Resort and Casino Project, 2) with their comments insofar as they can be made available. The date range is February 1, 2024 – present.


The publ c sent emails to chad.broussard@bia.gov which had formal environmental commenting periods open in the spring of 2024 again this summer until the end of August which have used 
the subject lines “NOI Comments, Koi Nat on Fee-to-Trust and Casino Project” and "DEIS Comments, Shiloh Resort and Casino Project" 


https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2024/03/08/2024-04937/notice-of-intent-to-prepare-an-environmental-impact-statement-for-the-koi-nations-proposed-shiloh

https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2024/07/08/2024-14783/notice-of-availability-of-a-draft-environmental-impact-statement-and-draft-conform ty-determination


I prefer all responsive data or documents in a digital or electron c format accessible via the Internet, by email or PAL. When completing this request, please prior tize wh chever records would 
take the least amount of time to be located and released, as opposed to prior tizing whichever records are named first). Also, please release documents on a rolling basis, as they become 
available.


If any part of this request is denied, please explain under what exempt on or pract cal rat onale the information is being withheld. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/01/2024 To 
11/15/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001048 10/30/2024 11/04/2024 -
I am seeking any files related to the death of on , where he was shot and killed by agent(s) w th the Bureau of Indian Affairs police. I am 
seeking any files or informat on the agency can release on the inc dent.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/01/2024 To 10/16/2024). Please do not close this request without a 
confirmat on of refusal to release documents. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/01/2024 To 10/31/2024)

Closed
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Report Date: 12/03/2024 
Time: 11:44 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-001866 11/27/2024 11/27/2024 N/A

I request all agency records from October 2017 to the present concerning Tweets deleted or drafted and not sent from the @BureauIndAffrs account associated w th the Bureau of Indian 
Affairs, Department of the Interior. I believe the records that I seek are located, inter alia, w thin agency headquarters, in email records, and in third-party platforms used to manage the 
Agency’s social media accounts. The records I request include, but are not limited to:

1. Records of all tweets deleted by the Tw tter handle associated with the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Inter or (@BureauIndAffrs), including: a. Any tweets that were published 
on Tw tter and subsequently deleted for any reason; and b. Any tweets published by other accounts that were retweeted by @BureauIndAffrs and subsequently deleted for any reason. 

2. Records of all tweets that have been kept in draft form beyond their expected date and time of publicat on, on Twitter or in a third-party social media management platform, for any 
reason.

3. Records related to the drafting or deletion of tweets, including: 

a. Any correspondence or record of correspondence regarding the drafting or delet on of specic tweets i. including correspondence sent through ocial government email addresses or messaging 
services; and ii. including correspondence sent through private third-party serv ces such as Gmail or Slack; and iii. Including any messages, notes, or annotat ons created on a third-party social 
media management platform. 

b. Documentation of the agency’s existing policy regarding the preservat on and maintenance of tweets as per the Federal Records Act, and Federal Records Management Bulletin 2014-02 
(available at https://www.archives.gov/records-mgmt/bulletins/2014/2014-02.htm), wh ch stated that “social media content may be a Federal record when the use of social media provides 
added funct onal ty, such as enhanced searchabil ty, opportunities for publ c comment, or other collaborat on… A complete Federal record must have content, context, and structure along w th 
associated metadata (e.g., author, date of creat on). The complete record must be maintained to ensure reliabil ty and authentic ty.” c. Any briengs, reports, memoranda, legal opin ons, pol cy 
statements, or talking points used or disseminated within the Agency regarding the drafting or deletion of tweets. I urge the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Department of the Inter or to process this 
request consistent w th “a general philosophy of full agency disclosure [under FOIA] unless information is exempted under clearly delineated statutory language,” Un ted States Dep't of Def. v. 
Fed. Labor Relat ons Auth., 510 U.S. 487, 494 (1994), and the Justice Department’s policy directing a presumpt on of disclosure. See Dep’t of Just ce Oce of Informat on Pol cy, Pres dent 
Obama’s FOIA Memorandum and Attorney General Holder’s FOIA Guidelines: Creating a “New Era of Open Government” (2009), available at https://www.justice.gov/oip/blog/foia-post-2009-
creating-new-era-open-government).

(Date Range for Record Search: From 10/1/2017 To 11/27/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001383 11/15/2024 11/20/2024 Howard Center for Investigative 
Journalism at Ariz

Dear FOIA Off cer:


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am wr ting on behalf of the Howard Center for Investigative Journalism at Arizona State Univers ty to formally request:


Copies of audits or assessments of artif cial intelligence models conducted internally by the Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs or by external groups, focused on such common 
areas as (but not exclusive to): harmful bias and discrimination, effectiveness and valid ty, data protect on and privacy, and transparency and explainabil ty, and conducted between January 1, 
2022 to the present, as referred to under ACCOUNTABILITY FOR TRUSTWORTHY AI in #2, “AI Aud ts and Assessments,” in this federal register not ce from 4/13/2023:


https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/04/13/2023-07776/ai-accountabil ty-pol cy-request-for-comment


Addit onally, please include in your search for audits and/or assessments documents as referenced in the March 28, 2024 memo, “MEMORANDUM FOR THE HEADS OF EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS 
AND AGENCIES,” as posted publ cly by the Wh te House here:


https://www.whitehouse.gov/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/M-24-10-Advancing-Governance-Innovation-and-Risk-Management-for-Agency-Use-of-Artif cial-Intelligence.pdf (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 01/01/2022 To 11/15/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001608 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 A Heavy Weight

?11/22/2024


?Dear Custodian or Records BIA,

?Under the Minnesota Data Practices Act § 13.01 et seq., I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of public records that relate to  missing persons case. I am 
requesting all public records related to the case including any w tness statements, police notes and files, photos, interview transcripts, and pol ce statements. 


?If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me if the cost will exceed $100.  However, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees in that the disclosure of 
the requested information is in the publ c interest and will contribute signif cantly to the publ c’s understanding of  case. I am working alongs de his family to gather information about 
his case on their behalf to create a media campaign for renewed awareness.  This information is not being sought for commercial purposes.

 

I would request a prompt response to this request.  If you expect a signif cant delay in responding to or in fulfilling this request, please contact me with informat on about when I might expect 
copies or the abil ty to inspect the requested records.

 

If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exempt on you feel justifies the refusal to release the informat on and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under 
the law.

?Thank you for cons dering my request.

?Sincerely,





Assigned

DOI-2025-001609 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 -
As Personal Representive of our late mother, , I am requesting copy of Lower Brule, SD Police Report # for vandalism comm tted by
on residence of and personal property (vehicles) located in Lower Brule, SD reported by .  Request this 
report to be emailed to: 

Assigned

DOI-2025-001622 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 - Records Un ted States C tizen and Res dence of the United States. I am requesting any and all records ind cating I the living woman  have any debts or allegiances or owe the 
Un ted States. /non-U.S. citizen. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/12/1968 To 11/22/2024)

Closed

DOI-2025-001627 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 - i am requesting any and all informat on about me aldo seoane in connect on to the great sioux nat on, keystone xl, dakota access , pipelines. Assigned

DOI-2025-001814 11/25/2024 11/25/2024 Off ce of the Federal Publ c Defender <<Restr cted>> Assigned

DOI-2025-001815 11/25/2024 11/25/2024 Whitten Burrage
Please provide me w th a copy of the "Capt. R. L. Hunter's map" as referenced in the Treaty of June 22, 1855, 11 Stat. 611. This is the treaty between the United States and the Choctaw and 
Chickasaw tribes of Indians. The map and the treaty refence are both acknowledged in Choctaw & Ch ckasaw Nat ons v. Seay, 235 F.2d 30, 33 (10th Cir. 1956). This map is also referenced in 
the Constitution of the Choctaw Nat on of Oklahoma.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To 11/25/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001083 11/01/2024 11/04/2024 Alaska Inst tute for Justice

All documents, including memos and emails, related to the Commun ty-driven relocation relocat on program established through investments from President B den’s Bipartisan Infrastructure Law 
and Inflat on Reduct on Act. Informat on requested includes decision cr teria to determine the  11 severely impacted Tribes which collectively received $115 mill on to advance relocat on efforts 
and adaptation planning.  The program was also identified by the White House in this way: Provide Tribal Communities Transit on and Relocation Assistance. Tribal lands are signif cantly at risk 
to the effects of climate change, part cularly those of Alaska Natives Tribes and Villages that face multiple climate impacts. We also request any documents related to the details and definitions 
of the legislation's investments in a new Tribal trans t on and relocat on assistance program to support planning and voluntary, community led relocation transit ons for those Tribal commun ties 
who are most vulnerable to accelerating climate-driven disasters.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001847 11/26/2024 11/26/2024 California Indian Legal Serv ces Request for informat on regarding CA Publ c Domain Allotment: Tract 50H CA12519. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1988 To 12/31/1989) Assigned

DOI-2025-001567 11/20/2024 11/21/2024 -

I worked for the .  On September 26, 2019, I was placed on Administrative Leave pending a fact-finding investigat on into allegations that are made against me.  On October 4, 
2019, I met with , a Human Resources Consultant who told me I would have an opportun ty to read about her findings and respond to her report.  This never happened.  On 

 I was notified that the FBI was investigating allegations made against me.  On  I was terminated and told the FBI investigation was ongoing.  I was also 
told that it could go on for several years.  It has been 5 years and I have yet to receive an FBI report of its findings about the allegations against me and the Human Resource Report.  I am 
requesting a copy of this report.

Closed

DOI-2025-001859 11/26/2024 11/27/2024 Awe Kualawaache Care Center BIA pol ce were called for a drug search on 9/22/2024 to the Awe Kualawaache Care Center facility. Assigned

DOI-2025-001864 11/26/2024 11/27/2024 Doyon, Lim ted, VP Shareholder Records
Original ANCSA enrollment paperwork/applicat on for 


 is a shareholder of .
Assigned

DOI-2025-001585 11/21/2024 11/22/2024 - Requesting a copy of  in Vicinity of  San Juan County, State of New Mexico. In District - Navajo Indian Reservat on. Assigned

DOI-2025-001596 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 Craig Law Firm I am requesting a crash Report that took place on . The driver of one of the vehicles was  This happened near Belcourt, 
North Dakota, and the Belcourt Police Department responded.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001370 11/15/2024 11/18/2024 BLWM
We respectfully request a copy of any and all documents/records (to include origin/cause analysis/investigat on, w tness statements, photographs, v deos, and the like) as well as any 911 audio 
recordings, logs, and/or transcripts for the wildfire events referred to as the "South Fork Fire" and "Salt Fire" that began on or about 6/17/24 in New Mexico. Assigned

DOI-2025-001564 11/20/2024 11/21/2024 BLWM
We respectfully request a copy of any and all documents/records (to include origin/cause analysis/investigat on, w tness statements, photographs, v deos, and the like) as well as any 911 audio 
recordings, logs, and/or transcripts for the wildfire events referred to as the "South Fork Fire" and "Salt Fire" that began on or about 6/17/24 in New Mexico. Assigned

DOI-2025-001371 11/15/2024 11/19/2024 -
I need the record from when my kids dad attacked me in my sleep on indian land. He recently straggled me and fractured ribs in front of our k ds. He was staying around my house and 
wouldn't leave and we He hurt me again.  He is in jail and I have been subpoena to court on  .  My NAME is and his name the defendent was Closed

DOI-2025-001394 11/17/2024 11/18/2024 BDT Living Trust 1. Any responsive records proving that I have and/or has ever been a Un ted States c tizen or a Un ted States resident.

2. Any responsive records proving that I owe a debt or allegiance to the Un ted States. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/22/1994 To 11/17/2024)

Closed

DOI-2025-001395 11/17/2024 11/18/2024  LIVING TRUST
Any Responsive Records proving that I have and/or have ever been a United States C tizen and/or a resident of the Un ted States.

Any Responsive Records indicating any debts or allegiances I,  may owe to the Un ted States. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/22/1979 To 11/16/2024) Closed

DOI-2025-001393 11/17/2024 11/18/2024 LIVING TRUST
Records of Un ted States Citizens and Res dents of the United States. Requesting any and all records indicating I the living woman Patric-Rozell Rogers have any debts or allegiances or owe the 
Un ted States /non-U.S. c tizen

All Rights Reserved W thout Prejud ce (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/18/1968 To 11/16/2024)

Closed

DOI-2025-001405 11/17/2024 11/18/2024 -
1: Please prov de: I, , with any responsive records proving that I, , have ever been a Un ted States res dent or a United States Citizen. 2: Please 
prov de I, , w th any responsive records proving that I,  have a debt, owe a debt or have an allegiance to the Un ted States. Passport No.  
(Date Range for Record Search: From 12/11/1987 To 11/17/2024)

Closed

DOI-2025-000004 09/23/2024 11/05/2024 M ccosukee Tribe of Indians of Florida All documents relating to the Bureau of Indian Affairs Eastern Eastern Reg on Office's land into trust appl cation relating to the attached property's land into trust appl cation process by the 
Poarch Band of Creek Indians in 1984 (see attachment).

Assigned

DOI-2025-000407 10/09/2024 11/04/2024 Off ce of the Federal Publ c Defender 
Distr ct of

A list of date and time of contact by BIA Law Enforcement in Utah w th as a suspect, victim, or w tness of a crime.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 
10/01/2019 To 10/09/2024)

Assigned

DOI-OIG-2025-000051 10/23/2024 11/13/2024 - Shakopee Mdewakonton Sioux Commun ty, Fee-to Trust Notice of Decisions. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2020 To 10/23/2024) Received

DOI-2025-001601 11/22/2024 11/25/2024 -
I am researching a woman whose ma den name was . Her married name was  Her son told me that she  obtained 
membership in the .  mother is listed on the Dawes Roll. The mother's name was  Her number is   Can you send me a 
document or other confirmat on of  status as a member of the ? Thank you in advance.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001483 11/19/2024 11/19/2024 -

I would like to receive information verifying the tribal affiliation of two individuals. I believe they were Aleut. Both of them were shareholders of Sealaska. 


1.   Born , died . He was born in  His father was  and his mother's first name was . 


2. . Born in . Died on  Her father was (see #1 above) and her mother was 

Assigned

DOI-2025-001487 11/19/2024 11/20/2024 Tribal
An active grazing perm ts will allow the chapter house to develop a plan that respond to the econom c, social and environmental needs of the commun ty. Specif cally, t will allow the 
identificat on of potential s tes for development or conservat on based on the polit cal boundaries of the permits and work in close collaboration w th perm t holders. Assigned

DOI-2025-001488 11/19/2024 11/20/2024 -
Any Responsive Records proving that  I am and/or has been or ever been a United States Citizen and/or a res dent of the Un ted States.

Any Responsive Records indicating any debts or allegiances I,  may owe to the United States. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/24/1971 To 11/19/2024) Closed

DOI-2025-001489 11/19/2024 11/20/2024 KAS LIVING TRUST
Requesting records of Un ted States C tizens and Residents of the Un ted States. Requesting any and all records indicating that I, the living woman,  have any debts, 
allegiances or owed the Un ted States.  non-U.S. c tizen (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/19/1965 To 11/19/2024) Closed

DOI-2025-001486 11/19/2024 11/20/2024 PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE

I AM REQUESTING A THEFT REPORT FOR A , VIN# 0, MADE BY  OF BELCOURT, ND.  HE HAS REPORTED THIS VEHICLE 
TO PROGRESSIVE AS BEING STOLEN   


THE VEHICLE IS NOT CURRENTLY NCIC ACTIVE.   PLEASE PROVIDE AN EXPLANATION AS TO WHY

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000789 06/02/2024 11/19/2024 - Investigative reports and interviews of  (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/29/2024 To 05/29/2024) Closed
DOI-2025-001220 11/07/2024 11/07/2024 Progressive Insurance Looking for a pol ce reprot for an accident that happened at The Sky Dancer Casio in Belcourt ND. Assigned

DOI-2025-001881 11/27/2024 11/27/2024 Public Employees for Environmental 
Responsibil ty

All final documents, including but not limited to pol cies, guidance, or memorandum, that cover the most current rules, regulat ons, or cond t ons for employees speaking to or having contact 
with journalists or media outlets.

Closed

DOI-2025-001266 11/09/2024 11/12/2024 - The October 31, 2024 final decis on for recons derat on regarding  blood degree. Closed
DOI-2025-001265 11/09/2024 11/12/2024 - The October 31, 2024 final decis on for recons derat on regarding  blood degree. Assigned
DOI-2025-001127 11/04/2024 11/04/2024 - Documents of Indian status for Closed
DOI-2025-001126 11/04/2024 11/04/2024 - Send me any documentat on relating to trust or Indian status of Assigned

DOI-2025-001844 11/26/2024 11/26/2024 Nicolet Law Good morning, I am looking for a police report for our client,  ).  He was in a motor veh cle crash on .  He was in a Assigned

DOI-2025-001362 11/15/2024 11/19/2024 - I need the reply brief from IBIA Decision 61 IBIA 286 published on 09/29/2015. 
Please note that the record I am seeking was returned to the Southern Plains Regional Director on December 14, 2015.  They received it December 17, 2015.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001275 11/11/2024 11/12/2024 Lowe Law Group

Motor Vehicle Accident - 

 -Was a passenger in the vehicle


Location/Time of Acc dent: )  or Main St., St. Michaels, ND, around Driver: . (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2024 To 
10/31/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001348 11/14/2024 11/14/2024 Galanda Broadman Attorneys
Any information received or generated by the BIA's Northwest Region or Ft. Hall agency since January 31, 2023, regarding the Shoshone Bannock’s desire to have land taken into trust in or 
around Mountain Home, Idaho for gaming purposes. This FOIA is intended to supplement the FOIA response we received from the Northwest Region on 05/03/2024 for request BIA-2024-
000457 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/23/2023 To 11/14/2024)

Assigned
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Report Date: 12/03/2024 
Time: 11:44 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-001203 11/06/2024 11/07/2024 Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of 
Indians

November 6, 2024.


Please send this request to: 


OFFICE OF INDIAN GAMING (OIG) 1849 C Street, NW MS-3657-MIB Washington, DC 20240 fax: 202.273.3153 phone: 202.219.4066 and to: Sage Wagner Acting FOIA Coordinator Bureau of 
Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Off ce Division of Land T tles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232 sage.wagner@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters: • The Coquille 
Indian Tribe’s request (the “Fee to Trust Request”) that the United States accept title to approximately 2.42 acres of land and improvements (the “Subject Property”) located in the City of 
Medford, Oregon, adjacent to the northeastern boundary of Highway 99, between Charlotte Ann Lane and Lowry Lane. • The Coquille Indian Tribe’s request to the Off ce of Indian Gaming 
(“OIG”) for an opin on that, or OIG’s considerat on of whether, the Subject Property qualifies as “restored lands”, eligible for gaming purposes (“Restored Lands Request”). Time Frame: • 
October 1, 2024 through October 31, 2024. Material Scope: • All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without lim tation, any emails or attachments 
to such emails, wh ch relate to the Subject Property, the Fee to Trust Request, or the Restored Lands Request, and wh ch are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent 
by, reviewed by, or stored at your off ce, or the Siletz Field Off ce of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior (“DOI”), the OIG, or the 
BIA (collectively hereinafter the “Government Agencies”), including, w thout limitation, contractors such as Analyt cal Environmental Serv ces (“AES”), Global Market Advisors (“GMA”), or any Self-
Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Educat on Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the “Contractors”). The information 
requested includes, but is not limited to: any and all materials contained in any file maintained by Harold Hall or his subordinates related to the Subject Property, Fee to Trust Request, or the 
Restored Lands Request; and any and all emails, commun cation, or correspondence related to the Subject Property, Fee to Trust Request, or the Restored Lands Request to, from, or among, 
any or all of: Harold Hall, AES, the Coquille Tribe, GMA, or any other person. Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to $10,000.00 in appl cable fees. If you are 
able to prov de us w th a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classificat on category, the Tribe is “other.” The requested informat on is relevant because t concerns the 
Tribe’s existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental serv ces including, w thout limitat on, health care, educat on, and housing. The informat on 
requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute signif cantly to the publ c’s understanding of BIA activ ty. Any invo ce for fees, including copying 
expenses, should be forwarded to the attent on of Tribal Attorney for the Tribe, at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470. If you have any questions regarding this matter, 
please do not hes tate to contact me by telephone at 541-672-9405, by email at anthony@galandabroadman.com, or by mail at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001132 11/04/2024 11/04/2024 - Pol ce report of car accident that happened around 7am Saturday November 2nd 2024 in Belcourt nd. Assigned

DOI-2025-001135 11/04/2024 11/04/2024 Forest County Potawatomi Commun ty I am wr ting to subm t a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I would like to obtain copies of all documents related to, but not limited to: Trust Acquis tion Letter(s) regarding a land-to-
trust appl cation by the Cowl tz Tribe of Indians. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2010 To 11/04/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001140 11/04/2024 11/04/2024 Forest County Potawatomi Commun ty
I am wr ting to subm t a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I would like to obtain copies of all documents related to, but not limited to: Record of Decisions and Trust Acquis t on 
Letters regarding a land-to-trust applicat on by the Spokane Tribe of Indians for the West Plains Casino and Mixed-Use Development Project adjacent to the C ty of Airway Heights. (Date Range 
for Record Search: From 01/01/2013 To 11/04/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001136 11/04/2024 11/04/2024 Forest County Potawatomi Commun ty
I am wr ting to subm t a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I would like to obtain copies of all documents related to, but not limited to: Trust Acquis tion Letter(s) regarding a land-to-
trust appl cation by the Enterprise Rancheria of Maidu Indians of California (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/01/2012 To 11/04/2024) Assigned

DOI-2025-001151 11/04/2024 11/05/2024 King Law PC
Attorney Lawrence King of our firm represents driver Joseph M. Parisien, a Tribal member.  We request law enforcement's report on the February 4, 2023 crash on BIA Tribal Road 10 (Jack 
Rabb t Road) near Dunseith, within the boundaries of the Turtle Mountain Chippewa Reservation, between Kaylee R. Rodman (a Tribal member) and Joseph M. Parisien.  BIA pol ce and Indian 
Health Serv ces responded to the scene of the crash.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001154 08/12/2024 11/04/2024 - <<Restr cted>> Received
DOI-2025-001173 10/29/2024 11/01/2024 Off ce of the Attorney General Case 60235 Property Received

DOI-2025-001207 11/06/2024 11/07/2024

I am formally requesting the records for San Carlos Irrigat on Project, overseen by BIA,  located in Cool dge, AZ. 13805 N Arizona Blvd, Cool dge, AZ 85128 

Records of all power SURGES and power OUTAGES that SCIP had during 2023 and 2024.  More specif cally, all recorded surges and outages recorded for Catalina, AZ.  

16130 N Oracle Rd, Tucson  AZ 85739

Sincerely,

Jill Perez

Assigned

DOI-2025-001225 11/07/2024 11/07/2024 -
Any and all records proving that I Barton, Kayla May (Maiden Name Hatch, Kayla May) has ever been a Un ted States res dent or a United States citizen. Please also provide that I, Barton, Kayla 
May (Ma den Name Hatch, Kayla May) w th any and all records proving that I owe a debt or allegiance to the Un te States. (Date Range For Record Search: From 08/02/1991 TO 11/01/2024 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 08/02/1991 To 11/01/2024)

Closed

DOI-2025-001227 11/07/2024 11/07/2024 - I would like to request the police report for an accident that occurred on 10/16/2024 on the Crow Indian reservation.  CASE # BO24230113. Assigned
DOI-2025-001243 11/01/2024 11/07/2024 Retired <<Restr cted>> Closed

DOI-2025-001240 11/07/2024 11/08/2024 -
I need the pol ce report case #BO24245777 made by off cer Valdez about a h t and run that happened to my veh cle at K owa Casino in Devol, Oklahoma on November 3, 2024 between the 
hours of 9:00PM and 1:00 AM on November 4,2024. I am needing the suspects information and insurance information to make a report to get my car fixed. Closed

DOI-2025-001250 11/08/2024 11/08/2024 RC Serv ces LLC

RC Serv ces, LLC is an authorized insurance representative, retained by Tristar Risk Management to handle the respective field investigat on for pol cy holder West River Telecommunicat ons 
Cooperative in connection with an Incident involving West River Telecommunicat ons Cooperative on 1/1/2023, at 12388 SD Highway 1806, ND.


We are respectfully requesting a copy of case # VO23000519. Please email records to sjanes@rcserv cesllc.com, and reference our file number OS-24-0715.

Assigned

DOI-2025-001251 11/08/2024 11/08/2024 -

re: ANSCA of 1971


I have been working with the Alaska reg on to help determine enrollment eligibil ty.


I would like any and all records related to my mother, Samdora Helen L Bacon (Ma den: Lynch), DOB 11/15/1928. 


1. I would like to find any enrollment records and determinations. 

2. Was she enrolled? If not, what was the reason to not enroll her? (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1971 To 11/08/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-001303 11/12/2024 11/13/2024 None

I would like a copy of the perm t to operator Painted Rock Mine Project.

The proposed aggregate mine would be adjacent to Sunrise Pass Road, approximately 6 miles east of U.S.

Highway 395 (2 miles east of the terminus of Johnson Lane). Knox Excavating Inc. is requesting BIA approval

of a sand and gravel mineral lease totaling 148.8 acres on an Indian-owned allotment, and a 0.1-mile (0.8-acre)

right-of-way from a second Indian-owned allotment for use as the mine entrance. Mine in Douglas county Nevada.

On Hold-Fee 
Related

DOI-2025-001320 11/13/2024 11/13/2024 - I need the reply brief from IBIA Decision 61 IBIA 286 published on 09/29/2015. Closed

DOI-2025-001357 11/14/2024 11/20/2024 -

I am reaching out to you w th a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request. I am a member of the Osage Nation (Enrollment No. 026781). 


My understanding is that my grandfather,Louis Easley, held a headright. Both my grandfather and my mother, Lois Emis, (only child)

have passed away.


I am asking for informat on regarding what happened to the headright and where the Indiv dual Indian Money Funds are going.


If you need more informat on to fulfill this request, please don’t hes tate to reach out to me at tlemmen808@gmail.com or (808) 781-1863.


Sincerely,

T ffany Lemmen (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1990 To 11/13/2024)

Assigned

 

 
Total No of Requests :83

(b) (6)




